99
100
UNDERSTANDING THE PANELINK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
A.	 THREE CIRCUIT SYSTEM
The 7 Wire 3 Circuit electrical system contains (3) circuits.  Each circuit is rated at 15 amps/125
volts maximum.  Circuit 1 and Circuit 2 are served by a system neutral and an    equipment
ground.  Circuit 3 is shielded and isolated and is served by an isolated neutral and an isolated
ground, making Circuit 3 both isolated and dedicated.  Circuit 3 also includes a metallic shield
against harmful electromagnetic interference (EMI).  All conductors are #12 A.G.W. (gauge)
B.	 ISOLATED, DEDICATED & SHIELDED COMPUTER LINE
This means the computer line does not share cabling with the utility lines - it is specifically
designated for computer use and the three wires of the computer line are separated from the
other four by a foil shield.  All of these precautions are to prevent power spikes on the other
lines from affecting the computer.
C.	 TRIPLEX SYSTEM
As opposed to the conventional duplex system used in most wiring and panel systems, Tayco
has a triplex system.  Each triplex is removable and each triplex can access a designated circuit.
You can have, for instance, one triplex feeding a computer, a task light and a laser printer, each
on different circuits.
D.	 POWER HOOK-UP
The electrical starter harness has an open end with loose wires to be hooked up by the
electrician.  The starter harness is available in two lengths, a 72” length for floor and wall
connections as well as a 168” length for ceiling power feeds.
The electrical current in the panel is only as reliable as the electrical connection.  It is important
that panel electrification is performed by a qualified electrician.
Tayco Panelink Electrics
E
lectrics
101
Panelink Electrics
Power Modules
7-EM73-S	   	      7	     1
7-EM73-D	    	      7	     1
7-ES73-072-S	    	     72	     2
7-ES73-168-S	    	    168	     5
7-ES73-072-D	    	     72	     2
7-ES73-168-D	    	    168	     5
Item 	     	    List 	  Length	 Weight
Number		    Price	 (inches)  	  (lbs.)
ES73 072 D
Product
Family
Product
Code
Length Product
Modifier
Sample Code
7
7-EM73-S
(Single Sided
Power Module)
7-EM73-D
(Double Sided
Power Module)
7-ES73-072-S
(Single Sided
Starter Harness)
7-ES73-072-D
(Double Sided
Starter Harness)
E
lectrics
81
122
223
333
263
375
102
Panelink Electrics
Power Connection
Harnesses
7-EH73-017	    	     17	     1
7-EH73-020	    	     20	     1
7-EH73-023	    	     23	     1
7-EH73-026	   	     26	     1
7-EH73-029	    	     29	     1
7-EH73-032	    	     32	     1
7-EH73-035	    	     35	     1
7-EH73-038	   	     38	     1
7-EH73-041	    	     41	     1
7-EH73-044	    	     44	     1
7-EH73-047	   	     47	     2
7-EH73-050	   	     50	     2
7-EH73-053	   	     53	     2
7-EH73-056	    	     56	     2
7-EH73-059	    	     59	     2
7-EH73-062	    	     62	     2
7-EH73-065	    	     65	     2
7-EH73-068	    	     68	     2
7-EH73-071	    	     71	     2
7-EH73-074	    	     74	     2
7-EH73-077	    	     77	     2
7-EH73-080	    	     80	     2
7-EH73-083	    	     83	     2
7-EH73-086	    	     86	     2
7-EH73-089	    	     89	     2
7-EH73-092	    	     92	     3
7-EH73-095	    	     95	     3
7-EH73-098	    	     98 	     3
7-EH73-101	    	    101	     3
7-EH73-104	    	    104	     3
7-EH73-107	    	    107 	     3
7-EH73-110	    	    110	     3
7-EH73-113	    	    113	     3
7-EH73-116	    	    116	     3
7-EH73-119	    	    119	     3
7-EH73-122	    	    122	     3
7-EH73-125	    	    125	     3
7-EH73-128	    	    128	     4
7-EH73-131	    	    131	     4
7-EH73-134	    	    134	     4
7-EH73-137	    	    137	     4
7-EH73-140	    	    140	     4
7-EH73-143	    	    143	     4
7-EH73-146	    	    146	     4
7-EH73-149	    	    149	     4
7-EH73-152	    	    152         4
7-EH73-155	    	    155	     4
7-EH73-158	      	    158	     4
7-EH73-161	    	    161	     4
7-EH73-164	    	    164	     5
7-EH73-167	    	    167	     5
Item 	     	     List 	  Length	  Weight
Number		     Price	 (inches)  	   (lbs.)
EH73 072
Product
Family
Product
Code
Length
Sample Code
7
E
lectrics
87
87
93
96
100
105
108
111
114
118
121
124
128
132
135
139
143
146
150
153
155
158
165
165
168
168
170
170
174
174
178
178
181
181
185
185
188
188
190
190
195
195
300
304
306
310
315
318
321
324
327
103
Panelink Electrics
EH73 248
Product
Family
Product
Code
Length
Sample Code
7
Power Connection
Harnesses
7-EH73-170	   	    170	     5
7-EH73-173	    	    173	     5
7-EH73-176	    	    176	     5
7-EH73-179	    	    179	     5
7-EH73-182	    	    182	     5
7-EH73-185	    	    185	     5
7-EH73-188	    	    188	     5
7-EH73-191	   	    191	     5
7-EH73-194	    	    194	     5
7-EH73-197	    	    197	     5
7-EH73-200	    	    200	     6
7-EH73-203	    	    203	     6
7-EH73-206	    	    206	     6
7-EH73-209	    	    209	     6
7-EH73-212	    	    212	     6
7-EH73-215	    	    215	     6
7-EH73-218	    	    218	     6
7-EH73-221	    	    221	     6
7-EH73-224	    	    224	     6
7-EH73-227	    	    227	     6
7-EH73-230	    	    230	     6
7-EH73-233	    	    233	     6
7-EH73-236	    	    236	     6
7-EH73-239	    	    239	     7
7-EH73-242	    	    242	     7
7-EH73-245	    	    245	     7
7-EH73-248	    	    248	     7
7-EH73-251	    	    251	     7
7-EH73-254	    	    254	     7
7-EH73-257	    	    257	     7
7-EH73-260	    	    260	     7
Item 	     	    List 	  Length	 Weight
Number		    Price	 (inches)  	  (lbs.)
E
lectrics
332
335
337
342
346
348
353
356
358
362
366
370
370
373
373
378
378
381
381
383
383
388
388
392
392
394
394
397
397
402
402
104
Type 2
RJ11/11/45
Type 3
RJ11/45/45
Type 1
RJ11/45
Panelink Communications
Communication Kits
7-ECK1
7-ECK2
7-ECK3
Item 	     	    List
Number		    Price
ECK9
Product
Family
Product
Code
Sample Code
7
C
o
m
m
u
n
icatio
n
s
98
136
147
105
Panelink Wire Management
Power Poles
7-EPF0-072	   	     72	     5
7-EPF0-144	   	    144	    10
7-EPV0-072	  	     72	     3
7-EPV0-144	   	    144	     6
7-EPVD-144	   	    144	     6
7-EPFD-144	   	    144	    10
Item 	     	    List 	  Height	 Weight
Number		    Price	 (inches)	  (lbs.)
Power Poles:
Available in three varieties
Power poles act as a effective way to run cabling to ceiling height
When specifying power poles please specify:
Fabric color
Vinyl color
EPF0 144
Product
Family
Product
Code
Height
Sample Code
7
7-EPF0-144
(Fabric Wrapped
Power Pole)
7-EPV0-144
(Vinyl Power Pole)
7-EPVD-144
(Divided Vinyl
Power Pole)
W
ire M
an
ag
em
en
t
262
327
97
197
215
347
106
Panelink Wire Management
Wire Managers
7-EWVB-21	    	    21	     0
7-EWHB-12	   	    12	     0
7-EWHB-24	    	    24	     0
7-EWHB-36	    	    36	     0
7-EWVC-22	    	    22	     0
Item 	     	    List 	  Length	 Weight
Number		    Price	 (inches)	   (lbs.)
Power Poles:
Available in three varieties
EWHB 72
Product
Family
Product
Code
Length
Sample Code
7
7-EWVB-21
(Basic Vertical
Wire Manager)
7-EWHB-12
(Basic Horizontal
Wire Manager)
7-EWVC-22
(Clip Open Wire Manager
Fabric Wrapped)
W
ire M
an
ag
em
en
t
16
2
4
7
32
107
Panelink Accessories
Task Lighting
7-ELT0-26	   	    26	   10		     9
7-ELT0-44	    	    44 	   14		     9
7-ELS0	  	    	   	     5		     9
Item 	     	    List 	  Width	 Weight		   Cord
Number		    Price	 (inches)	   (lbs.)		  Length
ELT0 48
Product
Family
Product
Code
Length
Sample Code
7
7-ELT0-26
(Task Light)
7-ELS0
(Swing Arm Task Light)
Task Lighting:
Available only in black
A
ccesso
ries
168
183
402
108
Panelink Accessories
Double Channel
Wall Bracket
7-ADWB-24	   	     24	     1
7-ADWB-30	    	     30	     2
7-ADWB-36	    	     36	     2
7-ADWB-42	    	     42 	     2
7-ADWB-48	   	     48	     2
7-ADWB-54	   	     54	     3
7-ADWB-60	   	     60	     3
Item 	     	    List 	  Height	 Weight
Number		    Price	 (inches)	   (lbs.)
Double Channel Wall Bracket:
Extruded aluminum construction
Wall mounting hardware included
When Specifying Double Channel Wall Bracket Please Specify:
Metal color
EPF0 144
Product
Family
Product
Code
Height
Sample Code
7
A
ccesso
ries
65
80
98
116
132
149
166
109
When Ordering Please Specify:
File Bar and Accessory Colour
AALT
Paper Tray
Letter Size: 10” x 12”
AALG
Paper Tray
Legal Size: 10” x 15”
AATT
Phone Tray
10” x 9”
AATT
Phone Tray
10” x 13”
AAM0
Multimedia Organizer
AAH0
Headset / Photo Holder
AAP0
Pencil Holder
How To Specify Accessories
7	 AAE0
Product Family Product Code
Application Notes:
AA3D
Document Sorter
AAF0
Binder & File Organizer
AAE0
Paper Easel
AAPT
Pen / Clip Tray
5” x 9”
AAB0
Accessory Bar
Panelink Accessories
A
ccesso
ries
110
Panelink Accessories
File Bar Accessories
7-AAP0		    	     1		P  encil Holder
7-AALT	  	  	     3		P  aper Tray, Letter Size, 10” x 12”
7-AALG	  	   	     3		P  aper Tray, Legal Size, 10” x 15”
7-AATT-09 	  	     3		  Telephone Tray, 10” x 9”
7-AATT-13	  	     3		  Telephone Tray, 10” x 13”
7-AA3D		   	     3		P  aper Sorter
7-AAM0		  	     3		M  ultimedia Organizer
7-AAPT		   	     3		P  en/Clip Tray, 5” x 9”
7-AAE0		   	     3		P  aper Easel
7-AAH0		   	     3		H  eadset Holder
Item 	     	    List 	 Weight
Number		    Price	  (lbs.)		  Description
AALT
Product
Family
Product
Code
Sample Code
7
When Ordering Accessories Please Specify:
Metal color
A
ccesso
ries
7	 AAE0
Product Family Product Code
7-AAB0-18	  	     18	     2
7-AAB0-24	   	     24	     2
7-AAB0-30	   	     30	     2
7-AAB0-36	  	     36	     2
7-AAB0-42	  	     42	     3
7-AAB0-48	   	     48	     3
7-AAB0-54	   	     54	     3
7-AAB0-60	   	     60	     4
7-AAB0-66	   	     66	     4
7-AAB0-72	   	     72	     4
Item 	     	    List 	  Length	 Weight
Number		    Price	 (inches)	   (lbs.)
Accessory Bar
A
ccesso
ries
100
112
122
138
144
156
171
187
202
215
68
72
75
70
73
138
62
57
57
49
111
Panelink Accessories
Keyboard Trays
7-KRS0-2516	  	     25	    16	     7
7-KAS0-2510	   	     25	    10	    15
Item 	     	    List 	  Length	  Width	 Weight
Number		    Price	 (inches)	 (inches)	   (lbs.)
KRSO 25
Product
Family
Product
Code
Width
Sample Code
7
7-KRS0-2516
(Retractable Keyboard)
16
Depth
7-KAS0-2510
(Articulating Keyboard)
When Ordering Keyboard Trays Please Specify:
Laminate color
Trim color
A
ccesso
ries
76
266
112
Panelink Accessories
ACPU
Product
Family
Product
Code
Sample Code
7
Item	 List	 Height	 Width	 Weight
Number	 Price	 (inches)	 (inches)	 (lbs)
7-ACPU			   196 	      8
CPU Holder:
Available in black only
Adjusts to fit most computers
7-ACPU
(CPU Holder)
Grommet Style Monitor Arm
Item	 List	 Height	 Width	 Weight
Number	 Price	 (inches)	 (inches)	 (lbs)
7-AFMA-G	 326	 16	 5-20	 10
7-AFMA-G
Grommet Style Monitor Arm
Clamp Style Monitor Arm
Item	 List	 Height	 Width	 Weight
Number	 Price	 (inches)	 (inches)	 (lbs)
7-AFMA-C	 326	 16	 5-20	 10
7-AFMA-C
Clamp Style Monitor Arm
Available in only in Silver
Available only in Silver
CPU Holder
A
ccesso
ries
office furniture
in your comfort zone.
Work well is a trademark of tayco panelink ltd. All rightS reserved.
teknit™ IS A TRADEMARK OF INTERFACE FABRICS, INC., AN INTERFACE COMPANY.
january 2009 | revision 2 | TPL-MKT-02-349
printed in canada